502169750 12/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nucleus Scientific, LLC	05/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nucleus Scientific, Inc.
Street Address:	6 Oakdale Lane
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01773

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12590496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: lczerwonka@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Smith

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4489.1002-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori A. Czerwonka

Total Attachments: 2

source=44891002000NameChange#page1.tif source=44891002000NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029505 FRAME: 0688 CH \$40 00 12590

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "NUCLEUS SCIENTIFIC,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NUCLEUS

SCIENTIFIC, LLC" TO "NUCLEUS SCIENTIFIC, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 10:58

O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4244574 8100V

100515658

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7996246

DATE: 05-17-10

PATENT REEL: 029505 FRAME: 0689

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:58 AM 05/17/2010 FILED 10:58 AM 05/17/2010 SRV 100515658 - 4244574 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CORPORATION NUCLEUS SCIENTIFIC, LLC TO NUCLEUS SCIENTIFIC, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and filed by lan W. Hunter, as Manager and an authorized person of Nucleus Scientific, LLC (the "Company"), to convert the Company to a Delaware corporation under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.).

- 1. The Company filed its original certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first formed on November 1, 2006, in the State of Delaware, under the name Nucleus Scientific, LLC.
- 2. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is Nucleus Scientific, LLC.
- 3. The name of the corporation into which Nucleus Scientific, LLC shall be converted as set forth in the certificate of incorporation of the corporation shall be Nucleus Scientific, Inc.
- 4. The Company is a limited liability company of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation dated as of May 17, 2010.

/s/ lan W. Hunter

Name: Ian W. Hunter

Manager and Authorized Person

USIDOCS 7532611v2

REEL: 029505 FRAME: 0690

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/19/2012